502589603 12/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2635771

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
	Name Execution Date					
PINAKIN GUNVANT DAVEY				01/11/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	ame: SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF OPTOMETRY					
Street Address:	1245 MADISC	1245 MADISON AVENUE				
City:	MEMPHIS	MEMPHIS				
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	TENNESSEE				
Postal Code:	38104	38104				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	6175 pate <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: CAR P.O.	il when i OLINA BOX 55	vardswildman.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. E. SAVE			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		84705CON(304044)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CAROLINA E. SAVE				
Signature:		/Carolina E. Save/				
			12/04/2013			

PATENT REEL: 031710 FRAME: 0737

source=84705 Davey Assign#page3.tif source=84705 Davey Assign#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

٠s.

P60 P	wakin Chundy	SIGNMEN	T, made thisd ctred to as Assignor), re	ey of <u>Ja</u>	ruany, 2013, b	y
トプン	timokin-tinnyam (no	acmanci ici	erreo to as Assignor), re	siding al zri	i Deny jo Lanc, rien ij	MIIS,
P.GD	Tennosuce 38117;	7721	colles Fexil	Drive	ENSTUALE	CH 92800.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIA FOR DETECTING AND PREDICTING A PROGRESSION OF RETINAL PATHOLOGIES, set forth in International Application No. PCT/US2010/045902, filed on August 18, 2010 designating the United States; and

WHEREAS, Southern College of Optometry, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Tennessee having its principal place of business at 1245 Madison Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38104 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

84705(304044)

1

America 17402899.1

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this

Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with
the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

84705(304044)

2

America 17402899.1

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

84705(304044)

) inakin	C) Davey.
		Pinaki	Gunvent DENEY
	00.0	P.GD	
United States of Ameri State of County of	ca) California)s San Bernadino)	s.: 3	JERNIFER L. KURT? Commission # 1936142 Notary Public - California San Barnardine County My Comm. Exchas May 24, 2015
the state of the s		, 2013	
On this	day of Jarmony	DFNEY, to me known	before me
personally came described in and who e	xecuted the foregoing inst		
of the same.		Quisto	f. Kity
		Notaký Public 1	1:3

84705(304044)

4

America 17402899.1

RECORDED: 12/04/2013